

天宇運输與贸易私人有限公司 Sky Island Transport & Trading Pte Ltd

Blk 535 Bukit Panjang Ring Road #11-817 Singapore 670535 Tel & Fax: 68940732 Reg. & GST No: 201700039E

Dear Parents,

We are the appointed school bus operator for New Town Primary School 2019.

The bus fare structure is based on a **12-calender month**. Different pickup and drop off locations under the same zone will be subjected to an additional of \$5/month, please contact us for alternative arrangements.

Parents will be informed about the pickup and drop off location and estimated time via phone/email 1-2 weeks before school term commences. For other information, kindly contact us @ 9188 4698 (Li Ying) / 9009 0569 (Richard) / skyislandschool@gmail.com.

Daily School Bus - Fare Structure (For 2019)

	Monthly Bus Fare	
Area	2 - way	1 - way
Commonwealth Crescent/Ave/Close, Stirling Rd, Mei Ling Street	\$ 70	\$ 60
Holland Ave/Close/Drive, Queen's Close, Strathmore Ave	\$ 80	\$ 70
Dover Crescent / Rise / Road, Ghim Moh Rd / Link	\$ 95	\$ 80
Farrer Road, Queen's Road, Lengkok Bahru, Redhill	\$ 100 - \$ 120	\$ 80 - \$ 95
Henderson Rd/Crescent, Depot Road, Telok Blangah, Others ^a	\$ 150 & above	\$120 & above

a. For locations which are not stated above, kindly contact us for further arrangement.

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Passengers should wait for the bus at the pre-arranged time and place.
- 2. Bus Fare shall be paid within 1st week of the month upon received our payment advice (bus card).
- 3. Payment must be produce along with the bus card to the collector. For cheque payment, please make payable to "Sky Island Transport & Trading Pte Ltd".
- 4. Bus fare paid is strictly non-refundable.
- 5. Bus fare payment must be paid on a full-month basis; pro-rated fares are not accepted.
- 6. Fee for the month of June and December are to be paid in January and May, respectively.
- 7. One month prior notice is required for all passengers who wish to terminate the bus service

Best Regards, Sky Island Transport & Trading Pte Ltd